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United States District Court
District of Nevada
Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 12/2/2021 at 11:46 AM PST and filed on 11/30/2021

Case Name: Securities and Exchange Commission v. Profit Connect Wealth Services Inc et al
Case Number: 2:21-cv-01298-JAD-BNW
Filer:

Document Number: 61(No document attached)

Docket Text:

MINUTES OF PROCEEDINGS - Motions Hearing held on 11/30/2021 before Judge Jennifer A.
Dorsey. Crtrm Administrator: Danielle Cacciabaudo; Pla Counsel: Kathryn Wanner; Def
Counsel: Kyra Andrassy, Maria Gall, Geoff Winkler (receiver); Court Reporter: Amber
McClane; Time of Hearing: 2:05 p.m. - 2:50 p.m.; Courtroom: 6D;

The Court makes preliminary remarks and hears representations of counsel. Discussion is
held regarding the receiver's status report. As stated on the record, the Court GRANTS the
Motion for Approval of Sale of Real Property [51]-3. The Court will issue a written order on the
Motion for Attorney Fees [55]. Court adjourns.

(no image attached) (Copies have been distributed pursuant to the NEF - DC)

1



2:21-cv-01298-JAD-BNW Notice has been electronically mailed to:
Theresa Melson  melsont@sec.gov

Maria A. Gall  gallm@ballardspahr.com, LitDocket West@ballardspahr.com, crawforda@ballardspahr.com,
Ivdocket@ballardspahr.com

Kathryn Wanner  wannerk@sec.gov, irwinma@sec.gov, longoa@sec.gov, simundacc@sec.gov
Kyra E. Andrassy  kandrassy@swelawfirm.com
2:21-cv-01298-JAD-BNW Notice has been delivered by other means to:

Profit Connect Wealth Services Inc

Brent Carson Kovar

Joy | Kovar



